Adults (13 years old and over) ¥100 Children (5 ~ 12 years old) ¥50
XPlease pay as you exit. Coins only. Effective March 1st, 2016

< Miyanoura Port — Nokyo-mae (Art House Project / ANDO MUSEUM) — Tsutsuji-so (Museum Area) >

Town-bus time table

Seimon-mae 6:57 10:00 |11:00 12:00 14:27 15:28[15:45 |16:22 17:22
Oozaka v 10:02| ¥ v v ViV v
Sainokami 6:58 8:38 10:03 |11:01 12:01 [12:10 12:58 13:46|14:28 15:29[15:46 |16:23 17:23
Washinomatsu | 6:59 8:39 10:04 |11:02 12:02 |12:11 12:59 13:47|14:29 15:30(15:47 |16:24 17:24
Seikyo-mae 7:00 8:40 10:05 [11:03 12:03 [12:12 13:00 13:48(14:30 15:31(15:48 |16:25 17:25
Fureai-shinryosyo | | 8:41 | 9:40 [10:06 [11:04 v [12:13 13:01 13:49| ¥ |14:45|15:32(15:49 [16:26 17:26

, Arr. 8:43 | 9:42 11:06 13:51|14:32|14:47(15:34|15:51 |16:28 17:28
Miyanoura Port |—— 705 | 7:43 10:08 11:25 [12:05 [12:15 [12:40(13:03 [ 13:33 16:52 18:11(19:15(20:45

Dep/ 9:06 | 9:46 11:08 13:55 14:50(15:35(15:53 | 16:29 17:30

Yokobou v o744 | ¥ | ¥ (1009 ¥ | ¥ [12:06| ¥ [12:41] v | ¥ [13:56 N e 2 2 2 I N
Higashi-Miyanoura | 7:03 | 7:46 | 9:07 | 9:47 [10:11 [11:09|11:26 12:16 |12:43 [ 13:04|13:34[13:58 14:51|15:36|15:54 |16:30 [16:53 |17:31 | 18:12[19:16 |20:46
Fukusi-center-shita | 7:03 [7:46 | 9:07 | 9:47 {10:11 |11:09 |11:26 12:16 [12:43(13:04[13:34(13:58 14:51(15:36|15:54 |16:30(16:53(17:31 | 18:12{19:16 [20:46
Fukushi-center | § | v | ¥ | ¥ [ v [ ¥ | ¥ 1217 v [13:05] ¥ [13:59 14:52) ¥ [1555[16:31) ¥ | ¥ | ¥ |V | ¥
Youjigakuen 7:04 | 7:47 | 9:08 | 9:48 [10:12 |11:10 |11:27 12:19 |12:44[13:07|13:35(14:01 14:54(15:37|15:57 |16:33 [16:54 |17:32|18:13[19:17 |20:47
Chugakkou-mae | 7:05 |7:48 | 9:09 | 9:49 {10:13 [11:11 |11:28 12:20 |12:45[13:08|13:36[14:02 14:5515:38 |15:58 [16:34 [16:55[17:33 [18:14 |19:18 |20:48
Yakuba-mae 7:06 |7:49 | 9:11 | 9:51 [10:15 [11:13 |11:30 12:22(12:47(13:10|13:38 | 14:04 14:57|15:4016:00 [16:36|16:57|17:35 [18:15 [19:19|20:49
Nokyo-mae 7:07 7:50 | 9:12 | 9:52 [10:16 |11:14 |11:31 12:23 |12:48[13:11[13:39[14:05 14:58(15:41 |16:01 |16:37 [16:58 |17:36|18:16 [19:20 [20:50
Honmura Port | 7:08 [7:51 | 9:13 | 9:53 {10:17 [11:15 |11:32 12:24 |12:49(13:12[13:40|14:06 14:59(15:4216:02 [16:38 [16:59 [17:37 [18:17|19:21|20:51
Tennou-shita 7:10 [7:53 | 9:15| 9:55 |10:19|11:17 [11:34 12:26 (12:5113:14[13:42(14:08 15:01|15:44{16:04 (16:40{17:01{17:39(18:19(19:23 [20:53
Tsumuura 7:10 |7:53 | 9:16 | 9:56 10:20 |11:18 |11:35 12:27 [12:52[13:15[13:43[14:09 15:02|15:4516:05 [16:41 [17:02[17:40 [18:19{19:23 |20:53
Tsutsuji-so 7:12 | 7:55 | 9:18 | 9:58 [10:22 {11:20 |11:37 12:29 |12:54[13:17|13:45|14:11 15:04(15:47 |16:07 | 16:43 [17:04 |17:42 | 18:21 [19:25 | 20:55
Tsuri-koen 7:14 | 7:57 v
Chichu Art Museum 12:11

*The bus does not go to Fukushi-center on Mondays and New year’s holidays. \_ Attention /

><|:| -+ This service does not go to Fishing Park on Tuesdays and 12/16 ~ 1/14.
%The bus does not make stop on closed day of Chichu Art Museum. " Don' thave food and drink in the bus.

[ ] ---Connecting to the boat or ferry Y You can not exchange money in the bus.
%The visitor having an embarkatin ticket to Uno can use even a ship from Honmura Port. Please prepare the coin before you ride.

*The bus service is occasionally delayed.

Museum Area free shuttle bus runs from the terminal ” Tsutsuji-so” of the town-bus to Chichu Art Museum.

Museum Area free shuttle bus time table

< Tsutsuji-so — Benesse House Museum — Lee Ufan Museum — Chichu Art Museum >

Tsutsuji-so - — | 9:30 [10:05[10:30|11:25|11:45| — | — |13:00{13:25|13:55|14:25| — [15:10|15:50|16:15[16:52(17:17|17:50

Benesse House

Museum — — | 9:3310:08(10:33(11:28|11:48| — — [13:03(13:28|13:58(14:28| — |15:13|15:53[16:18|16:55|17:20(17:53
Lee Ufan Museum | — — 1 9:35(10:10{10:35[11:30(11:50| — — [13:05[13:30|14:00(14:30| — |15:15|15:55[16:20|16:57|17:22(17:55
Chichu Art
Museum - — 1 9:37110:12|10:37[11:32|11:52 13:07(13:3214:02(14:32| — |[15:17|15:57(16:22(16:59|17:24|17:57

|:| -+-These buses run during March - September only.
@ The free shuttle bus for visitors connecting Tsutsuji-so, Benesse House Museum, Lee Ufan Museum and Chichu Art Museum runs

every 15-30 minutes. Please transfer to the free shuttle bus to Museum Area at Tsutsuji-so.

3 The bus service interval differs from day to day.



